WEST ALLIS COMMON COUNCIL
LICENSE AND HEALTH COMMITTEE

CITY OF WEST ALLIS
In the Matter of the
Complaint Against COMPLAINT
JOHN CISSA,

STATE OF WISCONSIN )
COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE ; >

Michael J. Czaplewski, being duly sworn, on oath deposes and states as a complaint against
John Cissa as follows:

1. That the complainant is a resident of the City of West Allis, is the duly elected
Alderperson for the First Aldermanic District in the City of West Allis, is the chair of
the License and Health Committee, and makes this complaint at the direction of the
License and Health Committee of the West Allis Common Council.

2. That the information contained in this complaint comes from the complainant’s review
of official records maintained by the City of West Allis and the West Allis Police
Department, which records complainant believes to be reliable and accurate.

3. That John Cissa is the holder of a Class “I” Operator’s License No. 13-042, granted on
May 3, 2011, entitling John Cissa to work as an operator upon premises licensed under
retail Class “A” or Class “B” Intoxicating Liquor and/or Fermented Malt Beverage
licenses, pursuant to section 9.02(16) of the West Allis Revised Municipal Code and
sections 125.17, 125.32(2) and 125.68(2) of the Wisconsin Statutes.

4, That on April 22, 2013, John Cissa applied for Class “I” Operator’s License No. 15-
95, entitling John Cissa to work as an operator upon premises licensed under retail
Class “A” or Class “B” Intoxicating Liquor and/or Fermented Malt Beverage licenses,

pursuant to section 9.02(16) of the West Allis Revised Municipal Code and sections



125.17, 125.32(2), and 125.68(2) of the Wisconsin Statutes.

S. That on October 1, 1989; March 14, 1992; March 26, 1998; and October 23, 2012,
John Cissa did operate a motor vehicle while under the influence of an intoxicant,
contrary to section 346.63(1)(A), Wis. Stats., and was subsequently convicted of said
offenses.

6. That the conduct of John Cissa described in paragraph 5 substantially relates to the
alcohol beverage licensed activity contrary to Wis. Stat. § 125.04(5)(b), so as to
disqualify John Cissa from obtaining, keeping, or renewing a Class “I” Operator’s

License.

WHEREFORE, Michael J. Czaplewski requests that John Cissa be summoned to appear
before the License and Health Committee of the West Allis Common Council to answer this
complaint and, if the material allegations of the complaint are denied, that a hearing be held to
determine whether the Operator’s License issued to John Cissa should be suspended, revoked or not

renewed.

Dated at this _ (' > day of (/(/[YQ' , 2013, /

By

Mlchael J. Czaplewskl License 82 Health
Committee
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